
 

ONTARIO BIRD BANDING ASSOCIATION (2019-2020)  

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 

President Bruce Murphy Birdboy369@gmail.com 

Immediate Past President Stu Mackenzie smackenzie@birdscanada.org  

1st Vice President 
 

Bob Hall-Brooks  
bhall-brooks@cogeco.ca  

2nd Vice President Ross Wood  Ross.w.wood@gmail.com  

Recording Secretary Bill Read  billreadsbooks@gmail.com  

Treasurer/ 
Membership Secretary 

Barbara Campbell 
  

Barbcampbell52@gmail.com  

  
  

 Directors at Large  

David Okines David.okines@gmail.com  

Nancy Furber oriskany.nf@gmail.com 
 

Luis Alberto Villamil avillamil@gmail.com 
 

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 

Ontario Bird Banding Editor Garth Baker birdguy69@gmail.com  

Newsletter Editor Chris Sukha and Stu Mackenzie 
 

chrissukha@hotmail.ca 

OBBA Rep. to LPBO vacant vacant 

Bird Banding Office  
Rep. To OBBA 

Lesley-Anne Howes 
  

lesley.howes@canada.ca  

WEB Master Barbara Ferris finally@hay.net  

OBBA Rep. To North American 
Banding Council 

Norm North north@execulink.com  
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